Product Change Notification
109359 – 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

stepping with Intel® Virtualization Technology (Intel® VT).  Please contact your local Intel representative
for further technical questions.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Boxed Intel® Core™ 2 Quad Processor Q8300
Pre Conversion Post Conversion Proce
ssor # GHz
Product Code S-Spec MM# Step
ping Product Code S-Spec MM# Step
Ping
Q8300 2.50 GHz BX80580Q8300 SLB5W 900465 R BX80580Q8300 SLGUR 903883 R
Q8300 2.50 GHz BXC80580Q8300 SLB5W 900464 R BXC80580Q8300 SLGUR 903880 R
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Processors E5300 and E5400
Pre Conversion Post Conversion Proce
ssor # GHz
Product Code S-Spec MM# Step
Ping Product Code S-Spec MM# Step
ping
E5300 2.60 GHz BX80571E5300 SLB9U 900503 R BX80571E5300 SLGTL 903982 R
E5300 2.60 GHz BXC80571E5300 SLB9U 900513 R BXC80571E5300 SLGTL 903985 R
E5400 2.70 GHz BX80571E5400 SLB9V 901650 R BX80571E5400 SLGTK 903981 R
E5400 2.70 GHz BXC80571E5400 SLB9V 901651 R BXC80571E5400 SLGTK 903986 R
Boxed Intel® Core™ 2 Duo processors E7400 and E7500
Pre Conversion Post Conversion Proce
ssor # GHz
Product Code S-Spec MM# Step
ping Product Code S-Spec MM# Step
Ping
E7400 2.80 GHz BX80571E7400 SLB9Y 900516 R BX80571E7400 SLGW3 903983 R
E7400 2.80 GHz BXC80571E7400 SLB9Y 900633 R BXC80571E7400 SLGW3 903988 R
E7500 2.93 GHz BX80571E7500 SLB9Z 901480 R BX80571E7500 SLGTE 903984 R
E7500 2.93 GHz BXC80571E7500 SLB9Z 901481 R BXC80571E7500 SLGTE 903989 R
Reference Documents / Attachments:
Document: Location #:
 PCN Revision History: